requiring clips, retainers, hardware, and 8 

materials); 9 

(24)(26) Failing to comply with the requirements of § 31-47-12.1; 10 

(25)(27) Failure to have an appraisal performed by a licensed appraiser where the motor 11 

vehicle has sustained damage estimated to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). The 12 

licensed appraiser referred to herein must be unaffiliated with the repair facility repairing the 13 

subject motor vehicle; must perform a physical inspection of the damaged motor vehicle; and may 14 

not perform an appraisal based upon pictures of the damaged motor vehicle;